	HIRE OF MING t of Fees and (
	Unit		2015/16 Total Cost	N	et Cost		GST		014/15 tal Cost
ADMINISTRATION									
PHOTOCOPYING									
A4 - black and white	per copy	\$	0.50	\$	0.45	\$	0.05	\$	0.40
A4 - colour	per copy	\$	0.70	\$	0.64	\$	0.06	\$	0.60
A3 - black and white A3 - colour	per copy	\$ \$	0.70 0.90	\$ \$	0.64 0.82	\$ \$	0.06 0.08	\$ \$	0.60 1.10
Own paper supplied (per copy)	per copy per copy	э \$	0.20	э \$	0.82	э \$	0.08	э \$	0.10
Binding (per document)	per document	\$	5.50	\$	5.00	\$	0.50	\$	4.40
LAMINATING A4	per page	\$	1.50	\$	1.36	\$	0.14	\$	1.50
A3	per page	\$	2.00	\$	1.82	\$	0.14	\$	2.00
FACSIMILE		¢	1.00	¢	0.01	¢	0.00	¢	1.00
Within Australia Overseas faxes	per page per page	\$ \$	1.00 3.30	\$ \$	0.91 3.00	\$ \$	0.09 0.30	\$ \$	1.00 3.30
	per page	Ψ	0.00	Ψ	5.00	Ψ	0.00	Ψ	0.00
EMAIL									
Per email	per email	\$	3.00	\$	2.73	\$	0.27	\$	-
COUNCIL MINUTES & AGENDAS (HARD COPY)									
Per Month		\$	7.50	\$	6.82	\$	0.68	\$	7.50
Per Year		\$	55.00	\$	50.00	\$	5.00	\$	55.00
ELECTORAL ROLLS (HARD COPY) Per Ward		\$	30.00	\$	27.27	\$	2.73	\$	15.00
District Roll		\$	60.00	\$	54.55	\$	5.45	\$	25.00
GENERAL PURPOSE FUNI	DING								
RATES ENQUIRIES									
Account Enquiry Fees (Settlement agents etc)		\$	60.00	\$	60.00			\$	42.35
Instalment - administration fee	per instalment	\$	15.00	\$	15.00			\$	11.00
Reprint of rates notice	per notice	\$	5.50	\$	5.00	\$	0.50	\$	-
Special arrangement - administration fee	per assessmen	\$	20.00	\$	20.00			\$	-
LAW, ORDER AND PUBLIC S	AFETY								
FIRE PREVENTION (Bush Fires Act 1954)									
FIRE PREVENTION (Bush Fires Act 1954) Bush Fire Infringements - infringement amounts as outlined in the Bus Fires Act 1954 and associated regulations.									
Bush Fire Infringements - infringement amounts as outlined in the Bus Fires Act 1954 and associated regulations. Fire Control - Any firebreaks or fire prevention works carried out on									
Bush Fire Infringements - infringement amounts as outlined in the Bus Fires Act 1954 and associated regulations.									
Bush Fire Infringements - infringement amounts as outlined in the Bus Fires Act 1954 and associated regulations. Fire Control - Any firebreaks or fire prevention works carried out on									
Bush Fire Infringements - infringement amounts as outlined in the Bus Fires Act 1954 and associated regulations. Fire Control - Any firebreaks or fire prevention works carried out on behalf of property owners will be charged out at private works rates. DOG REGISTRATION FEES (Dog Act 1976) Sterilised Dog									
Bush Fire Infringements - infringement amounts as outlined in the Bus Fires Act 1954 and associated regulations. Fire Control - Any firebreaks or fire prevention works carried out on behalf of property owners will be charged out at private works rates. DOG REGISTRATION FEES (Dog Act 1976) Sterilised Dog One Year				¢	20.00	•			00.00
Bush Fire Infringements - infringement amounts as outlined in the Bus Fires Act 1954 and associated regulations. Fire Control - Any firebreaks or fire prevention works carried out on behalf of property owners will be charged out at private works rates. DOG REGISTRATION FEES (Dog Act 1976) Sterilised Dog One Year Normal Fee		\$ ¢	20.00	\$	20.00	\$	-	\$	20.00
Bush Fire Infringements - infringement amounts as outlined in the Bus Fires Act 1954 and associated regulations. Fire Control - Any firebreaks or fire prevention works carried out on behalf of property owners will be charged out at private works rates. DOG REGISTRATION FEES (Dog Act 1976) Sterilised Dog One Year		\$	20.00 10.00	\$\$	20.00 10.00	\$ \$		\$	20.00 10.00
Bush Fire Infringements - infringement amounts as outlined in the Bus Fires Act 1954 and associated regulations. Fire Control - Any firebreaks or fire prevention works carried out on behalf of property owners will be charged out at private works rates. DOG REGISTRATION FEES (Dog Act 1976) Sterilised Dog One Year Normal Fee Pensioner Concession		\$ \$						\$ \$	
Bush Fire Infringements - infringement amounts as outlined in the Bus Fires Act 1954 and associated regulations. Fire Control - Any firebreaks or fire prevention works carried out on behalf of property owners will be charged out at private works rates. DOG REGISTRATION FEES (Dog Act 1976) Sterilised Dog One Year Normal Fee Pensioner Concession Three Years Normal Fee Pensioner Concession		\$	10.00	\$	10.00	\$	-	\$	10.00
Bush Fire Infringements - infringement amounts as outlined in the Bus Fires Act 1954 and associated regulations. Fire Control - Any firebreaks or fire prevention works carried out on behalf of property owners will be charged out at private works rates. DOG REGISTRATION FEES (Dog Act 1976) Sterilised Dog One Year Normal Fee Pensioner Concession Lifetime		\$ \$ \$	10.00 42.50 21.25	\$ \$ \$	10.00 42.50 21.25	\$ \$	- -	\$ \$ \$	10.00 42.50 21.25
Bush Fire Infringements - infringement amounts as outlined in the Bus Fires Act 1954 and associated regulations. Fire Control - Any firebreaks or fire prevention works carried out on behalf of property owners will be charged out at private works rates. DOG REGISTRATION FEES (Dog Act 1976) Sterilised Dog One Year Normal Fee Pensioner Concession Three Years Normal Fee Pensioner Concession Lifetime Normal Fee		\$ \$ \$ \$	10.00 42.50 21.25 100.00	\$ \$ \$	10.00 42.50 21.25 100.00	\$ \$ \$	-	\$ \$ \$	10.00 42.50 21.25 100.00
Bush Fire Infringements - infringement amounts as outlined in the Bus Fires Act 1954 and associated regulations. Fire Control - Any firebreaks or fire prevention works carried out on behalf of property owners will be charged out at private works rates. DOG REGISTRATION FEES (Dog Act 1976) Sterilised Dog One Year Normal Fee Pensioner Concession Three Years Normal Fee Pensioner Concession Lifetime		\$ \$ \$	10.00 42.50 21.25	\$ \$ \$	10.00 42.50 21.25	\$ \$ \$	- - -	\$ \$ \$	10.00 42.50 21.25
Bush Fire Infringements - infringement amounts as outlined in the Bus Fires Act 1954 and associated regulations. Fire Control - Any firebreaks or fire prevention works carried out on behalf of property owners will be charged out at private works rates. DOG REGISTRATION FEES (Dog Act 1976) Sterilised Dog One Year Normal Fee Pensioner Concession Three Years Normal Fee Pensioner Concession Lifetime Normal Fee Pensioner Concession Unsterilised Dog		\$ \$ \$ \$	10.00 42.50 21.25 100.00	\$ \$ \$	10.00 42.50 21.25 100.00	\$ \$ \$	- - -	\$ \$ \$	10.00 42.50 21.25 100.00
Bush Fire Infringements - infringement amounts as outlined in the Bus Fires Act 1954 and associated regulations. Fire Control - Any firebreaks or fire prevention works carried out on behalf of property owners will be charged out at private works rates. DOG REGISTRATION FEES (Dog Act 1976) Sterilised Dog One Year Normal Fee Pensioner Concession Lifetime Normal Fee Pensioner Concession Lifetime Normal Fee Pensioner Concession Unsterilised Dog One Year		\$ \$ \$ \$	10.00 42.50 21.25 100.00 50.00	\$ \$ \$ \$	10.00 42.50 21.25 100.00 50.00	\$ \$ \$ \$	- - -	\$ \$ \$ \$	10.00 42.50 21.25 100.00 50.00
Bush Fire Infringements - infringement amounts as outlined in the Bus Fires Act 1954 and associated regulations. Fire Control - Any firebreaks or fire prevention works carried out on behalf of property owners will be charged out at private works rates. DOG REGISTRATION FEES (Dog Act 1976) Sterilised Dog One Year Normal Fee Pensioner Concession Lifetime Normal Fee Pensioner Concession Lifetime Normal Fee Pensioner Concession Unsterilised Dog One Year Normal Fee		\$ \$ \$ \$ \$	10.00 42.50 21.25 100.00 50.00 50.00	\$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$	10.00 42.50 21.25 100.00 50.00	\$ \$ \$ \$	- - -	\$ \$ \$ \$	10.00 42.50 21.25 100.00 50.00
Bush Fire Infringements - infringement amounts as outlined in the Bus Fires Act 1954 and associated regulations. Fire Control - Any firebreaks or fire prevention works carried out on behalf of property owners will be charged out at private works rates. DOG REGISTRATION FEES (Dog Act 1976) Sterilised Dog One Year Normal Fee Pensioner Concession Lifetime Normal Fee Pensioner Concession Lifetime Normal Fee Pensioner Concession Unsterilised Dog One Year		\$ \$ \$ \$	10.00 42.50 21.25 100.00 50.00	\$ \$ \$ \$	10.00 42.50 21.25 100.00 50.00	\$ \$ \$ \$	-	\$ \$ \$ \$	10.00 42.50 21.25 100.00 50.00
Bush Fire Infringements - infringement amounts as outlined in the Bus Fires Act 1954 and associated regulations. Fire Control - Any firebreaks or fire prevention works carried out on behalf of property owners will be charged out at private works rates. DOG REGISTRATION FEES (Dog Act 1976) Sterilised Dog One Year Normal Fee Pensioner Concession Lifetime Normal Fee Pensioner Concession Unsterilised Dog One Year Normal Fee Pensioner Concession Three Years Normal Fee Pensioner Concession		\$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$	10.00 42.50 21.25 100.00 50.00 25.00 120.00	\$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$	10.00 42.50 21.25 100.00 50.00 25.00 120.00	\$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$	-	\$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$	10.00 42.50 21.25 100.00 50.00 50.00 25.00 120.00
Bush Fire Infringements - infringement amounts as outlined in the Bus Fires Act 1954 and associated regulations. Fire Control - Any firebreaks or fire prevention works carried out on behalf of property owners will be charged out at private works rates. DOG REGISTRATION FEES (Dog Act 1976) Sterilised Dog One Year Normal Fee Pensioner Concession Lifetime Normal Fee Pensioner Concession Unsterilised Dog One Year Normal Fee Pensioner Concession Three Years Normal Fee Pensioner Concession Three Years Normal Fee Pensioner Concession Three Years Normal Fee Pensioner Concession		\$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$	10.00 42.50 21.25 100.00 50.00 50.00 25.00	\$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$	10.00 42.50 21.25 100.00 50.00 50.00 25.00	\$ \$ \$ \$ \$	· · ·	\$ \$ \$ \$ \$	10.00 42.50 21.25 100.00 50.00 50.00 25.00
Bush Fire Infringements - infringement amounts as outlined in the Bus Fires Act 1954 and associated regulations. Fire Control - Any firebreaks or fire prevention works carried out on behalf of property owners will be charged out at private works rates. DOG REGISTRATION FEES (Dog Act 1976) Sterilised Dog One Year Normal Fee Pensioner Concession Three Years Normal Fee Pensioner Concession Lifetime Normal Fee Pensioner Concession Unsterilised Dog One Year Normal Fee Pensioner Concession Three Years Normal Fee Pensioner Concession Three Years Normal Fee Pensioner Concession Lifetime		\$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$	10.00 42.50 21.25 100.00 50.00 50.00 25.00 120.00 60.00	\$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$	10.00 42.50 21.25 100.00 50.00 25.00 120.00 60.00	\$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$	-	\$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$	10.00 42.50 21.25 100.00 50.00 25.00 120.00 60.00
Bush Fire Infringements - infringement amounts as outlined in the Bus Fires Act 1954 and associated regulations. Fire Control - Any firebreaks or fire prevention works carried out on behalf of property owners will be charged out at private works rates. DOG REGISTRATION FEES (Dog Act 1976) Sterilised Dog One Year Normal Fee Pensioner Concession Lifetime Normal Fee Pensioner Concession Unsterilised Dog One Year Normal Fee Pensioner Concession Three Years Normal Fee Pensioner Concession Three Years Normal Fee Pensioner Concession Three Years Normal Fee Pensioner Concession		\$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$	10.00 42.50 21.25 100.00 50.00 25.00 120.00	\$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$	10.00 42.50 21.25 100.00 50.00 25.00 120.00	\$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$	· · ·	\$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$	10.00 42.50 21.25 100.00 50.00 25.00 120.00
Bush Fire Infringements - infringement amounts as outlined in the Bus Fires Act 1954 and associated regulations. Fire Control - Any firebreaks or fire prevention works carried out on behalf of property owners will be charged out at private works rates. DOG REGISTRATION FEES (Dog Act 1976) Sterilised Dog One Year Normal Fee Pensioner Concession Three Years Normal Fee Pensioner Concession Lifetime Normal Fee Pensioner Concession Unsterilised Dog One Year Normal Fee Pensioner Concession Three Years Normal Fee Pensioner Concession Three Years Normal Fee Pensioner Concession Lifetime Normal Fee Pensioner Concession Lifetime Normal Fee		\$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$	10.00 42.50 21.25 100.00 50.00 25.00 120.00 60.00 250.00	* * * * * * * * *	10.00 42.50 21.25 100.00 50.00 25.00 120.00 60.00 250.00	\$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$	· · ·	\$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$	10.00 42.50 21.25 100.00 50.00 25.00 120.00 60.00 250.00
Bush Fire Infringements - infringement amounts as outlined in the Bus Fires Act 1954 and associated regulations. Fire Control - Any firebreaks or fire prevention works carried out on behalf of property owners will be charged out at private works rates. DOG REGISTRATION FEES (Dog Act 1976) Sterilised Dog One Year Normal Fee Pensioner Concession Three Years Normal Fee Pensioner Concession Lifetime Normal Fee Pensioner Concession Unsterilised Dog One Year Normal Fee Pensioner Concession Three Years Normal Fee Pensioner Concession Three Years Normal Fee Pensioner Concession Lifetime Normal Fee Pensioner Concession Lifetime Normal Fee		\$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$	10.00 42.50 21.25 100.00 50.00 25.00 120.00 60.00 250.00	* * * * * * * * *	10.00 42.50 21.25 100.00 50.00 25.00 120.00 60.00 250.00	\$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$	· · ·	\$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$	10.00 42.50 21.25 100.00 50.00 25.00 120.00 60.00 250.00

	SHIRE OF MING List of Fees and C								
	Unit		2015/16 Total Cost	N	et Cost		GST		2014/15 otal Cos
	onit		Total Cost		61 0051		651		
CAT REGISTRATION FEES (Cat Act 2011) Il Cat have to be Sterilised and Micro Chipped prior to	Registration								
Dne Year									
Normal Fee - after 31st May of any year		\$	10.00	\$	10.00	\$	-	\$	10.0
Normal Fee - prior to 31st May of any year		\$	20.00	\$	20.00	\$	-	\$	20.0
Fhree Years Normal Fee		\$	42.50	\$	42.50	\$	-	\$	42.5
Pensioners		ә \$	21.25	э \$	42.50 21.25	Φ	-	Φ	42.0
lifetime				Ŧ					
Normal Fee		\$	100.00	\$	100.00	\$	-	\$	100.0
Pensioners		\$	50.00						
Approval to Breed Normal Fee - per breeding cat (male or female)		\$	100.00	\$	100.00	\$		\$	100.0
		Ψ	100.00	Ψ	100.00	Ψ		Ψ	100.0
REPLACEMENT TAGS - CATS & DOGS	Der teg	¢	11.00	¢	10.00	¢	1.00	¢	11 (
Replacement Tag Fee	Per tag	\$	11.00	\$	10.00	\$	1.00	\$	11.0
ANIMAL IMPOUNDING FEES		¢	440.00	¢	100.00	¢	10.00	¢	
Ist Day Additional days		\$ \$	110.00 22.00	\$ \$	100.00 20.00	\$ \$	10.00 2.00	\$ \$	44.0 16.9
Authorised destruction of Animal		\$	44.00	Ψ \$	40.00	φ \$	4.00	\$	44.(
Kennel Licence	Annual Fee	\$	40.00	\$	40.00	\$	-	\$	50.0
SCHEDULE OF ANIMAL INFRINGEMENT FEES Charged in accordance with the Dog Act 1976 and Cat Act 2									
sharged in accordance with the bog Act 1970 and Cat Act 2									
OTHER LAW AND ORDER									
Bond for Rural Watch Surveillance Camera	per camera	\$	350.00						
HEALT	TH								
OFFENSIVE TRADES (Health Act 1911)									
Piggery		\$	298.00	\$	298.00	\$	-	\$	-
Fish Processing Establishment		\$	298.00	\$	298.00				
Poultry Production & Farming Butcher Shop (fat melting, fat extraction)		\$ \$	298.00 171.00	\$ \$	298.00 171.00				
Laundries, Dry Cleaning		\$	147.00	φ \$	147.00				
FOOD PREMISES		•		•		•		•	
Notification/Registration Fee Annual Fee		\$ \$	50.00 55.00	\$ \$	50.00 55.00	\$	-	\$	-
Annual Inspection		φ \$	55.00	э \$	55.00				
Reinspection Fee	per inspection	\$	60.50	\$	55.00	\$	5.50		
Food Safety Audit		\$	110.00	\$	110.00	•			
Vater Sampling		\$	40.00	\$	40.00				
SEPTIC TANK FEES (Health Act 1911) Application Fees									
Residential	per tank	\$	113.00						
Commercial - add \$35 to DoH if required	per tank	\$	113.00						
nspection Fees									
Residential	nor tonk	\$	113.00						
	per tank		113.00						
	per tank	\$	113.00						
Commercial		\$	113.00						
Commercial ITINERANT VENDORS		\$ \$	260.00	\$	260.00			\$	341.0
Commercial ITINERANT VENDORS Annual license fee				\$	260.00			\$	341.(
ITINERANT VENDORS Annual license fee TRADERS LICENCE		\$	260.00			¢	_	\$	341.0
ITINERANT VENDORS Annual license fee TRADERS LICENCE Application Fee		\$ \$	260.00 10.00	\$	50.00	\$	-	\$	341.(
Commercial ITINERANT VENDORS Annual license fee TRADERS LICENCE Application Fee Daily Fee		\$ \$ \$	260.00	\$		\$	-	\$	341.(
Commercial ITINERANT VENDORS Annual license fee TRADERS LICENCE Application Fee Daily Fee Dne week		\$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$	260.00 10.00 15.00	\$ \$	50.00 55.00	\$		\$	341.(
Commercial ITINERANT VENDORS Annual license fee TRADERS LICENCE Application Fee Daily Fee Dne week Dne month		\$ \$ \$ \$	260.00 10.00 15.00 65.00	\$ \$ \$	50.00 55.00 55.00	\$	-	\$	341.
Commercial ITINERANT VENDORS Annual license fee TRADERS LICENCE Application Fee Daily Fee Dne week Dne month Dne year		\$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$	260.00 10.00 15.00 65.00 100.00	\$ \$ \$	50.00 55.00 55.00 100.00	\$	-	\$	341.(
Commercial ITINERANT VENDORS Annual license fee TRADERS LICENCE Application Fee Daily Fee Dne week Dne month Dne year HAWKERS FEE		\$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$	260.00 10.00 15.00 65.00 100.00	\$ \$ \$	50.00 55.00 55.00 100.00	\$	-	\$	341.(
Commercial ITINERANT VENDORS Annual license fee TRADERS LICENCE Application Fee Daily Fee Done week Done month Done year HAWKERS FEE Monthly Fee		\$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$	260.00 10.00 15.00 65.00 100.00 260.00	\$ \$ \$ \$	50.00 55.00 55.00 100.00 110.00	\$	-	\$	341.(
Commercial ITINERANT VENDORS Annual license fee TRADERS LICENCE Application Fee Daily Fee Dne week Dne month Dne year HAWKERS FEE		\$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$	260.00 10.00 15.00 65.00 100.00 260.00	\$ \$ \$ \$ \$	50.00 55.00 55.00 100.00 110.00	\$	-	\$	341.(

	SHIRE OF MINC								
	Unit		2015/16 Total Cost	N	et Cost		GST		014/15 tal Cost
CARAVAN PARKS (Caravan Parks & Camping Grounds				14	61 0031		501		
Application for grant or renewal of licence	,			•					
Sites (each) Camp sites (Each)	Per site Per site	\$ \$	6.00 3.00	\$ \$	6.00 3.00				
Overflow (each)	Per site	\$	1.50	\$	1.50				
Minimum		\$	200.00	\$	200.00				
Temporary Caravan Park Licence		\$	100.00	\$	100.00				
HOUSING									
RENTALS (per week)									
Staff Housing / or as negotiated		\$	112.00	\$	112.00	\$	-	\$	110.00
Non - Staff Housing / or as negotiated Executive 4 x 2 Houses (supplied by Karara)		\$ \$	250.00 300.00	\$ \$	250.00 300.00	\$ \$	-	\$ \$	250.00 300.00
Triplex - staff		\$	97.00	\$	97.00	\$	-	\$	95.0
Triplex - non staff / or as negotiated		\$	150.00	\$	150.00	\$	-	\$	150.00
Key Worker Housing - 1 bedroom		\$	150.00	\$	150.00	\$	-	\$	-
Key Worker Housing - 2 bedroom Aged Persons Units - 1 bedroom		\$	220.00 of Assessable Income	\$ \$	220.00	\$ \$	-	\$ \$	- 85.00
Aged Persons Units - 2 bedroom			of Assessable Income		-	\$	-	\$	120.0
Mingenew / Irwin Group Residence			as negotiated						egotiate
Silver Chain residence			as negotiated					as r	egotiate
COMMUNITY AMENIT	IES								
REFUSE CHARGES									
240 Litre Bin Collection (Annual Charge)	per bin	\$	345.00	\$	345.00			\$	300.0
Sale of 240L Green Mobile Bin	complete bin		Cost recovery						
	lid		Cost Recovery						
	wheel		Cost recovery						
Transfer Station	axle		Cost recovery	\$	-	\$	-		
Asbestos Waste (per cubic metre)		\$	66.00	\$	60.00	\$	6.00	\$	55.0
Demolition rubble / refuse (per cubic metre)		\$	66.00	\$	60.00	\$	6.00	\$	55.00
General household waste			No Charge						
PLANNING FEES									
The Planning and Development (Development and Assessment Par Applications submitted for determination by the DAPs.	nels) Regulations 20	11							
1. A DAP application where the estimated cost of the development	is:								
a) not less than \$2 million and less than \$7 million		\$	3,503.00						
b) not less than \$7 million and less than \$10 million		\$	5,409.00						
 c) not less than \$10 million and less than \$12.5 million d) not less than \$12.5 million and less than \$15 million 		\$ \$	5,885.00 6,053.00						
e) not less than \$15 million and less than \$17.5 million		\$	6,221.00						
f) not less than \$17.5 million and less than \$20 million		\$	6,390.00						
g) \$20 million or more		\$	6,557.00						
2. An applicationunder regulation 17		\$	150.00						
PLANNING APPROVAL FEES (MINIMUM)									
Determining a development application (other than for an extractive									
industry) where the development has not commenced or been carrie	ed								
out and the estimated cost of the development is: a) Not more than \$50,000		\$	150.00	\$	150.00				
			2% of estimated cost	Ψ	100.00				
b) More than \$50,000 but not more than \$500,000			of development						
			61,700 + 0.257% for						
c) More than \$500,000 but not more than \$2.5 million		ev	very \$1 in excess of \$500,000						
		\$	57,161 + 0.206% for						
-,			very \$1 in excess of						
		ev							
d) More than \$2 million but not more than \$5 million			\$2.5 million						
		\$1	\$2.5 million 2,633 + 0.0123% for						
		\$1	\$2.5 million						

SHIRE OF MINGENEW List of Fees and Charges

	of Fees and	Charges			
	Unit	2015/16 Total Cost	Net Cost	GST	2014/15 Total Cost
Determining a development application (other than for an extractive 2 industry) where the development has commenced or been carried out Determining a development application for an extractive industry where 3 the development has not commenced or been carried out.		The fee in Item 1 plus, by way of penalty, twice that fee			
Initial fee Annual renewal fee		\$ 739.00 \$ 351.00 The fee in item 3 plue	\$ 739.00 \$ 351.00		
Determining a development application for an extractive industry where 4 the development has commenced or been carried out. Assessing amended plans (this applies where a determination has already been given by the Shire or where amended plans are submitted 5 and not requested by the Shire).		The fee in item 3 plus, by way of penalty, twice that fee 66% of the original application fee with a minimum of \$73 \$73 per peformance criteria / Town Planning Scheme variation assessed with minimum of \$147 and a maximum			
 6 Planning Scheme variation assessment 7 Demolition where Planning Approval required Determining an initial application for approval of a home based 		of \$730 \$ 147.00	\$ 147.00		
business (including cottage industry) where the home based business 8 has not commenced. Determining an initial application for approval of a home based business (including cottage industry) where the home based business 9 has commenced.		\$ 222.00 The fee in item 8 plus, by way of penalty, twice that fee	\$ 222.00		
Determining an application for the renewal of an approval for a home 10 based business (including cottage industry) or other Planning Approval Determining an application for change of use or for alteration or extension or change of a non-conforming use which item 1 does not		\$ 73.00	\$ 73.00		
11 apply and where the change of use has not commenced Determining an application for change of use or for alteration or extension or change of a non-conforming use which item 1 does not 12 apply and where the change of use has commenced		\$ 295.00 The fee in item 11 plus, by way of penalty, twice that fee	\$ 295.00		
13 Extension of current Planning Approval14 Relocation of building envelope15 Providing a subdivision clearance for:a) Not more than 5 lots		\$ 131.00 \$ 147.00 \$73 per lot \$73 per lot for the first 5	\$ 119.09 \$ 147.00	\$ 11.91	
 b) More than 5 lots not more than 195 lots c) More than 195 lots Minor Scheme Amendment (ie. An amendment that involves only 		lots and \$35 per lot thereafter \$ 7,393.00	\$ 7,393.00		
textual changes or rectifies a zoning anomaly) - inclusive of all 16 associated advertising charges If not advertised Mains Scheme Amendmen (in An amendment that involves a zoning		\$ 4,023.00 50% refund	\$ 3,657.27	\$ 365.73	
Major Scheme Amendmen (ie. An amendment that involves a zoning 17 change) - inclusive of all associated advertising charges If not advertised		\$ 7,377.00 50% refund	\$ 6,706.36	\$ 670.64	
Minor Structure Plans, Outline Development Plans, Subdivision Guide 18 Plans or similar - inclusive of all associated advertising charges Modifications to Plans once approval given		\$ 3,348.00 \$ 1,077.00	\$ 3,043.64 \$ 979.09	\$ 304.36 \$ 97.91	
Major Structure Plans, Outline Development Plans, Subdivision Guide 19 Plans or similar - inclusive of all associated advertising charges Modifications to Plans once approval given Detailed Area Plan, Design Guidelines or similar - inclusive of all		\$ 6,043.00 \$ 2,147.00	\$ 5,493.64 \$ 1,951.82	\$ 549.36 \$ 195.18	
20 associated advertising charges 21 Issue of zoning certificate 22 Issue of Section 40 certificate		\$ 932.00 \$ 73.00 \$ 76.00	\$ 847.27 \$ 73.00 \$ 69.09	\$ 84.73 \$ 6.91	
23 Issue of written planning advice 24 Road/ROW/PAW request for closure 25 Advertising		\$ 73.00 \$ 657.00	\$ 73.00 \$ 597.27	\$ 59.73	
 a) On site signage b) Newspaper advertising 26 CD digital copy of planning document 27 Pre-strata inspection 	per sign per advert	\$ 323.00 \$ 323.00 \$ 26.00 \$ 329.00	 \$ 293.64 \$ 293.64 \$ 23.64 \$ 299.09 	 \$ 29.36 \$ 29.36 \$ 2.36 \$ 29.91 	

SHIRE OF MINGENEW List of Fees and Charges									
Unit		2015/16 Total Cost	N	et Cost		GST		2014/15 otal Cost	
MINGENEW CEMETERY									
urial fees:	*	205.00	¢	205.00			¢	205.00	
urial fee for adult urial fee for any child under 10 years	\$ \$	385.00 290.00	\$ \$	385.00 290.00			\$ \$	385.00 286.00	
Re-Opening Graves:							Ŧ		
te-opening fee - brick grave/vault	\$	440.00	\$	440.00			\$	440.00	
xtra charges: Permission to erect headstone etc	\$	50.00	\$	50.00			\$	50.00	
Indertakers license fee	\$	35.00	\$	35.00			\$	33.00	
Permission to inter ashes in grave	\$	55.00	\$	55.00			\$	55.00	
liche Wall: liche Wall Fee	\$	110.00	\$	110.00			\$	110.00	
liche Wall Plaque	Ť	Cost recovery	Ť				Ť		
Reservation Fee for Plot or Niche Wall	\$	40.00							
RECREATION & CULTURE									
MINGENEW HALL	*		¢		¢		¢		
lot for hire	\$	-	\$	-	\$	-	\$	-	
RECREATION CENTRE / NEW PAVILION									
ravelling Shows	\$	200.00	\$	181.82	\$	18.18	\$	187.0	
'arties, demos etc 'artiies, demos etc - external groups	\$ \$	25.00 200.00	\$ \$	22.73 184.00	\$ \$	2.27 16.00	\$ \$	23.0 187.0	
The functions, weddings etc	\$	210.00	\$	190.91	\$	19.09	\$	198.0	
feetings - local	\$	30.00	\$	27.27	\$	2.73	\$	29.0	
feetings - non local	\$	90.00	\$	81.82	\$	8.18	\$	82.0	
usiness Meetings/Seminars - local usiness Meetings / Seminars - non local	\$ \$	140.00 210.00	\$ \$	127.27 190.91	\$ \$	12.73 19.09	\$ \$	128.0 198.0	
lew Pavilion - Business Meetings/Seminars	\$	100.00	\$	90.91	\$	9.09	\$	93.0	
			•		•		•		
ups and saucers only ull catering - 50 people	\$ \$	25.00 50.00	\$ \$	22.73 45.45	\$ \$	2.27 4.55	\$ \$	23.0 47.0	
iuli catering - 80 people	\$	75.00	\$	68.18	\$	6.82	\$	70.0	
ull catering - 150 people	\$	100.00	\$	90.91	\$	9.09	\$	93.0	
lobile Cool Room - hire	\$	125.00	\$	113.64	\$	11.36	\$	117.0	
Iobile Cool Room - bond	\$	140.00	э \$	140.00	э \$	-	\$	133.0	
here is no hire charge to local sporting and community groups for the se of the cool room, HOWEVER a bond is payable by all hirers									
AUTUMN CENTRE									
leetings - local	\$	-	\$	-	\$	-	\$	-	
feetings - non local	\$	45.00	\$	40.91	\$	4.09	\$	44.0	
isiting Professionals usiness Meetings / Seminars - local	\$ \$	45.00 80.00	\$ \$	40.91 72.73	\$ \$	4.09 7.27	\$ \$	44.(77.(
Business Meetings / Seminars - non local	\$	125.00	\$	113.64	φ \$	11.36	\$	121.0	
lome & Community Care - per calendar month	\$	290.00	\$	263.64	\$	26.36	\$	286.0	
rts & Crafts Group - Per Meeting	\$	20.00	\$	18.18	\$	1.82	\$	22.0	
OTHER									
Iuseum/Historical Society	\$	-	\$	-	\$	-	\$	-	
rts & Crafts Group - Railway Station Annual Lease	\$	-	\$	-	\$	-	\$	-	
quipment Hire (Per Item)									
restles	\$	5.00	\$	4.55	\$	0.45	\$	2.0	
hairs	\$	1.50	\$	1.36	\$	0.14	\$	0.5	
ale of Tablecloth (per metre)	\$	1.50	\$	1.36	\$	0.14	\$	1.5	
BONDS & CLEANING/DAMAGES - ALL VENUES									
ire Bond Fees									
enues where liquor may be provided - Commercial	\$	500.00	\$	500.00	\$	-	\$	500.0	
enues where liquor may be. provided - Local Organisations	\$	250.00	\$	250.00	\$	-	\$	250.0	
cleaning of / Damages to Venue									
Il venues should be in a clean state before hire. Hirer's who do not									
ave the facility in the same state will be charged to clean the									
acility. (per hour or part there of)	\$	65.00	\$	59.09	\$	5.91	\$	60.0	
amages	Ac	tual Cost of Repairs +	25%	Admin Fe	e				
anagoo	~		-3/		-				

SHIRE OF MINGENEW List of Fees and Charges								
Unit		2015/16 Total Cost	Net Cost	GST	2014/15 Total Cost			
SPORTING CLUB LEASES								
Football Club (per annum)	\$	4,695.00	\$ 4,268.18	\$ 426.82	\$ 4,695.00			
Cricket Club (per annum)	\$	2,874.00	\$ 2,612.73	\$ 261.27	\$ 2,874.00			
Hockey Club (per annum)	\$	2,874.00	\$ 2,612.73	\$ 261.27	\$ 2,874.00			
Netball Club (per annum)	\$	1,100.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 1,100.00			
Basketball (if operating)	\$	-	\$-	\$-	\$-			
Tennis Club (per annum)	\$	4,695.00	\$ 4,268.18	\$ 426.82	\$ 4,695.00			
Lions Club - Expo	\$	3,630.00	\$ 3,300.00	\$ 330.00	\$ 3,630.00			
Polocrosse Club (per annum)	\$	684.00	\$ 621.82	\$ 62.18	\$ 684.00			
Turf Club (per annum)	\$	4,695.00	\$ 4,268.18	\$ 426.82	\$ 4,695.00			
Golf Club (per annum)	\$	2,874.00	\$ 2,612.73	\$ 261.27	\$ 2,874.00			
Bowling Club (per annum)	\$	4,695.00	\$ 4,268.18	\$ 426.82	\$ 4,695.00			
HORSE PADDOCK LEASES								
Lease area = 0.2 Ha (per annum)	\$	110.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 110.00			

SHIRE OF MINGENEW List of Fees and Charges

List of P	-ees and (arges					
	Unit	2015/16 Total Cost	N	et Cost	GST		014/15 al Cost
ECONOMIC SERVICES							
BUILDING LICENSE FEES							
Set by Other Legislation: Building Regulation 2012 Class 1 & 10 Buildings - Certified							
Building Licence - 0.19% of 10/11 of Project Value (min \$90)		As per Act/Regs				As	per Ac
BCITF Levy - Estimated Value x 0.2%		As per Act/Regs					per Ac
Builders Registration Board Levy		\$ 61.65	\$	61.65		\$	40.5
Owner Builder		\$ 119.00	\$	119.00		\$	119.0
Class 2 - 9 Buildings - Certified							
Building Licence - 0.09% of 10/11 of Project Value (min \$90)		•				\$	-
BCITF Levy - Estimated Value x 0.2%		\$- \$61.65	\$	61.65		\$ \$	- 40.5
Builders Registration Board Levy		\$ 01.00	Ф	61.65		Ф	40.5
Application for a demolition permit							
) for demolition work in respect of a Class 1 or Class 10 building or							
ncidental structure		\$ 92.00					
) for demolition work in respect of a Class 2 to Class 9 building (per							
torey)		\$ 92.00					
pplication to extend the time during which a building or demolition ermit has effect		\$ 92.00					
pplication for an occupancy permit for a completed building		\$ 92.00 \$ 92.00					
pplication of a temporary occupancy permit for an incomplete building		\$ 92.00					
pplication for modification of an occupancy permit for additional use of							
building		\$ 92.00					
pplication for a replacement occupancy permit for permanent change							
of the buildings use		\$ 92.00					
		\$10.25 for each strata					
		unit covered by the					
Application for an occupancy permit or building approval certificate for		application but not less					
egistration of strata scheme, plan of re-subdivision		than \$102					
		0.18% of the estimated					
		value of the					
pplication for an occupancy permit for a building in respect of which		unauthorised work, but					
nauthorised work has been done		not less than \$92 0.38% of the estimated					
pplication for a building approval certificate for a building in respect of		value of the					
hich unauthorised work has been done		unauthorised work					
pplication to replace an occupancy permit for an existing building		\$ 92.00					
pplication for a building approval certificate for an existing building		• • • • •					
here unauthorised work has not been done		\$ 92.00					
pplication to extend the time during which an occupancy permit or		• • • • • •					
uilding approval certificate		\$ 92.00					
Search Building Fee							
Copy of site plan		\$ 6.00	\$	5.45	\$ 0.55	\$	-
Copy of building permit plans		\$ 11.00	\$	10.00	\$ 1.00	\$	-
BUILDING INSPECTION FEE pe	er inspection	\$ 130.00	\$	118.18	\$ 11.82	\$	77.0
STANDPIPE WATER (per kl)		¢ 450	¢	1 50		¢	
ber 500L Minimum charge		\$ 1.50 \$ 25.00	\$ \$	1.50 25.00		\$	-
minimum chalye		23.00	φ	20.00			

	2015/16 btal Cost 75.00 140.00 NA 0.70 80.00	Net Cost \$ 68.18 \$ 127.27 \$ 0.64	GST \$ 6.82 \$ 12.73 \$ 0.06	2014/15 Total Cost \$ 70.00 \$ - \$ 10.00 \$ 0.70
OTHER PROPERTY AND SERVICES COMMUNITY BUS HIRE Midwest = North Midlands, the City of Greater Geraldton and Shire of Irwin Category 1 - Mingenew Primary School & Seniors Daily Hire Fee (Includes Unlimited Km's) - Within Midwest Daily Hire Fee (Includes Unlimited Km's) - Outside Midwest Hourly Hire Fee (Included Unlimited Km's) Per Kilometre Fee Category 1 hire charges either per Km rate or daily rate whichever the greater. Category 2 - Communty & Sporting Groups and Ratepayers,	75.00 140.00 NA 0.70	\$ 68.18 \$ 127.27	\$ 6.82 \$ 12.73	\$ 70.00 \$ - \$ 10.00
COMMUNITY BUS HIRE Midwest = North Midlands, the City of Greater Geraldton and Shire of Irwin Category 1 - Mingenew Primary School & Seniors Daily Hire Fee (Includes Unlimited Km's) - Within Midwest Daily Hire Fee (Includes Unlimited Km's) - Outside Midwest Hourly Hire Fee (Included Unlimited Km's) Per Kilometre Fee Category 1 hire charges either per Km rate or daily rate whichever the greater. Category 2 - Communty & Sporting Groups and Ratepayers,	140.00 NA 0.70	\$ 127.27	\$ 12.73	\$ - \$ 10.00
Midwest = North Midlands, the City of Greater Geraldton and Shire of Irwin Category 1 - Mingenew Primary School & Seniors Daily Hire Fee (Includes Unlimited Km's) - Within Midwest Daily Hire Fee (Includes Unlimited Km's) - Outside Midwest Hourly Hire Fee (Included Unlimited Km's) Per Kilometre Fee Category 1 hire charges either per Km rate or daily rate whichever the greater. Category 2 - Communty & Sporting Groups and Ratepayers,	140.00 NA 0.70	\$ 127.27	\$ 12.73	\$ - \$ 10.00
Category 1 - Mingenew Primary School & Seniors \$ Daily Hire Fee (Includes Unlimited Km's) - Within Midwest \$ Daily Hire Fee (Includes Unlimited Km's) - Outside Midwest \$ Hourly Hire Fee (Included Unlimited Km's) > Outside Midwest Per Kilometre Fee \$ Category 1 hire charges either per Km rate or daily rate whichever the greater. \$ Category 2 - Communty & Sporting Groups and Ratepayers, \$	140.00 NA 0.70	\$ 127.27	\$ 12.73	\$ - \$ 10.00
Daily Hire Fee (Includes Unlimited Km's) - Within Midwest \$ Daily Hire Fee (Includes Unlimited Km's) - Outside Midwest \$ Hourly Hire Fee (Included Unlimited Km's) Por Kilometre Fee Category 1 hire charges either per Km rate or daily rate whichever the greater. \$ Category 2 - Communty & Sporting Groups and Ratepayers, \$	140.00 NA 0.70	\$ 127.27	\$ 12.73	\$ - \$ 10.00
Hourly Hire Fee (Included Unlimited Km's) \$ Per Kilometre Fee \$ Category 1 hire charges either per Km rate or daily rate whichever the greater. \$ Category 2 - Community & Sporting Groups and Ratepayers, \$	NA 0.70			\$ 10.00
Category 1 hire charges either per Km rate or daily rate whichever the greater.		\$ 0.04	\$ 0.06	\$ 0.70
Category 2 - Communty & Sporting Groups and Ratepayers,	80.00			
	80.00			
	80.00	•		
Daily Hire Fee - Within Midwest \$ Hourly Hire Fee - Within Midwest		\$72.73 \$-	\$7.27 \$-	\$ 70.00 \$ 10.00
Daily Hire Fee - Outside Midwest \$ Per Kilometre Fee \$	150.00 1.50	\$ 136.36 \$ 1.36	\$ 13.64 \$ 0.14	\$ 140.00 \$ 0.70
Category 2 hire charges either per Km rate or daily rate whichever the greater.				
Category 3 - Business/Commercial & Private Groups				
Daily Hire Fee \$	200.00 2.00	\$ 181.82 \$ 1.82	\$ 18.18 \$ 0.18	\$ 140.00 \$ 1.40
Sonds - All Categories	-	\$-	\$ -	
Vehicle Hire \$ Cleaning \$	400.00 -	\$ 300.00 \$ -	\$- \$-	\$ 300.00 \$ 60.00
Any cleaning required will be charged at \$55 per hour and deducted from the bond.		Ŷ	Ŷ	¢ 00.00
PLANT HIRE				
Minimum charge of 1 hour per plant hired	Per Hour			
Grader - Contractor \$	250.00	\$ 227.27	\$ 22.73	\$ 250.00
Grader - Ratepayer \$ Backhoe - Contractor \$	200.00 150.00	\$ 181.82 \$ 136.36	\$ 18.18 \$ 13.64	\$ 200.00 \$ 150.00
Backhoe - Ratepayer \$	120.00	\$ 109.09	\$ 10.91	\$ 121.00
Loader - Contractor \$ Loader - Ratepayer \$	200.00 150.00	\$ 181.82 \$ 136.36	\$ 18.18 \$ 13.64	\$ 200.00 \$ 150.00
Truck & Trailer - Contractor \$	250.00	\$ 227.27	\$ 22.73	\$ 250.00
Truck & Trailer - Ratepayer \$	200.00	\$ 181.82	\$ 18.18	\$ 200.00
Tractor & slasher \$ Block slashing \$	150.00 75.00	\$ 136.36 \$ 68.18	\$ 13.64 \$ 6.82	\$ 150.00 \$ 73.00
Rubbered Tyred Roller - Contractor \$	200.00	\$ 181.82	\$ 18.18	\$ 200.00
Rubbered Tyred Roller - Ratepayer	150.00	\$ 136.36	\$ 13.64	\$ 150.00
Vibratory Roller - Contractor \$ Vibratory Roller - Ratepayer \$	200.00 150.00	\$ 181.82 \$ 136.36	\$ 18.18 \$ 13.64	\$ 200.00 \$ 150.00
Bobcat \$	100.00	\$ 90.91	\$ 9.09	\$ 99.00
Small Truck - Contractor \$	120.00	\$ 109.09	\$ 10.91	\$ 121.00
Small Truck - Ratepayer \$ Ute with fogger - Not including Chemicals \$	110.00 100.00	\$ 100.00 \$ 90.91	\$ 10.00 \$ 9.09	\$ 109.00 \$ 99.00
LABOURER (per hour) Penalty rates will apply if overtime is involved	65.00	\$ 59.09	\$ 5.91	\$ 50.00
SAND				
Flat rate of: Small Truck (approx. 3 to 4 metres) - per load \$	80.00	\$ 72.73	\$ 7.27	\$ 77.00
Large Truck (approx 7 metres)	120.00	\$ 109.09	\$ 10.91	\$ 110.00
GRAVEL Flat rate of:				
Small Truck (approx. 3 to 4 metres) - per load \$ Large Truck (approx 7 metres) \$	80.00 170.00	\$ 72.73 \$ 154.55	\$7.27 \$15.45	\$ 77.00 \$ 165.00
BLUE METAL Flat rate of:				
Small Truck (approx. 3 to 4 metres) - per load	90.00	\$ 81.82	\$ 8.18	\$ 88.00
Large Truck (approx 7 metres) \$	350.00	\$ 318.18	\$ 31.82	\$ 330.00
Sale of: Sand/Gravel/Blue Metal by Trailer Load \$	35.00	\$ 31.82	\$ 3.18	\$ 33.00
Special District Plates				

Special District Plates Fees set by the Department of Transport